25880 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Robert Poteet and Anna Poteet, husband	
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	
Leola B. Hargrove the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conve	, hereinafter-called y unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, taments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining
Lot 4 in Block 302, DARROW ADDITIC to the official plat thereof on fi Klamath County, Oregon.	ON to the City of Klamath Falls, according lle in the office of the County Clerk of
"This instrument will not allow use of the proper laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this check with the appropriate city or county planning of To Have and to Hold the same unto the said gra And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said	antee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. d grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor ed premises, free from all encumbrances except all those of
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except tho The true and actual consideration paid for this NOVEXATING ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THE SEA PART OF THE CONSIDERATION FOR THE SEA SEX ORS DESCRIPTION XXXX	nises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims se claiming under the above described encumbrances. transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>30,500.00</u>
changes shall be implied to make the provisions here In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed the	o requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical eof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. is instrument this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Pebruary</u> , 19 91 signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
	Robert Poteet
STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) ss.	KODELL POLEEL
<u>Personally appeared</u> the above named Robert Poteet and Anna Poteet	Anna Poteot
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their 2 voluntary, act and deed.	
Before me: Kingt V Call	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss:
Notary Public for Oregon	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this.
My commission expires: 11/16/91	, 19, by, president, and by,
	secretary of
	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:(SEAL)
Robert Poteet & Anna Poteet	STATE OF OREGON,
- 2524 Wantland Klamath Falls, OR 97601	
GRANTUR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instrument was
Leola B. Hargrove B Prombor 843	received for record on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>Feb.</u> , 19 <u>91</u> ,
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTERS NAME AND ADDRESS	at 3:09 o'clock P_M., and recorded
And managers SAME AS GRANTEE	SINCE RESERVED in book <u>M91</u> on page <u>2743</u> or as file/reel number <u>325880</u> ; record of Deeds of said county, Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	ujjaca.
Unit is change is SAME II AS CRANTEE of the following solution	
NAME ADDRESS ZP	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk Recording Officer By Oaulins Mullindesse Deputy

MOUNTAIN HILE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN ITTLE COMPANY

1

Fee \$28.00

NAME ADDRESS, ZIP